NUMB. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF ATTORNEY(9)

Joffrey A. LeVce JONES DAY 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600 Los Angeles, CA 90013-1025 (213) 489-3939

		DISTRICT COURT	
-	CENTRAL DISTRIC	T OF CALIFORNIA	
REGISTERSITE COM, an A PRODUCTS INC., gNew Yo	ssumed name of ABR ork Corporation, et al. Plaintiff(s)	CV04-	1368 ABC (CWx)
INTERNET CORPORATION AND NUMBERS, & Californ INC., a Deliware Corporation	ia Corporation; VERISIGN,		OF NON-RESIDENT AR IN A SPECIFIC CASE
your application. Fee judgments by e-mail o	000, the fee for <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> Appearalis waived for attorneys for the United Stransmission, complete and return www.cacd.uscourts.gov	States, its departments or agencies.	. To receive orders and
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	and participate in the above-ent ssigned Names and Numbers	itled action on behalf of	
	Avenue, N.W.		
	D.C. 20001-2113		
Telephone number: (202) 8	379-3939	Fax number: _ (202) 626-1	700
I am a member in good s TITLE OF COURT See Attachment A	standing and eligible to practice	before the following courts:	DATE OF ADMISSION
	am I regularly employed, engag urrently suspended or disbarred		or other activities in the State
I have concurrently, or ward following actions:	ithin three (3) years of this applic	eation, made <i>pro hac vice</i> app	dications to this Court in the
CASE NUMBER	TITLE OF ACTION		DATE APPLICATION GRANTED OR DENTED
n/a			
	-	_ -	

π/a		
I designate	Jeffrey A. LeVec	as local counsel, whose business information is as follows:
Firm Name: Jone	es Day	
	West Fifth Street, Suite 4600	
	Angeles, California 90013-1025	
Telephone namba	ег: (213) 489-3939	Fax number: (213) 243-2539
law, as the attorn		an office in the Central District of California for the practice of ounsel may readily communicate regarding the conduct of this
•	enalty of perjury that the foregoing is tru the F.R.Civ. P., the F.R.Crim. P., and th	
•	the F.R.Civ. P., the F.R.Crim. P., and th	
Criminal Rules, Date: March 4	the F.R. Civ. P., the F.R. Crim. P., and the part of the foregoing designation.	Applicant Signature Designeg Signature 125863
Criminal Rules, Date: March 4	the F.R.Civ. P., the F.R.Crim. P., and the J., 2004 Int to the foregoing designation. I., 2004	Applicant Signature Designee Signature
Criminal Rules, Date: March	the F.R.Civ. P., the F.R.Crim. P., and the J., 2004 at to the foregoing designation. J., 2004	Applicant Signature Designee Signature 125863 California State Bar No.
Criminal Rules, Date: March 4 I hereby conser Date: March 4 The application Grantee	the F.R.Civ. P., the F.R.Crim. P., and the J., 2004 Into the foregoing designation. I., 2004 Into appear pro hac vice as requested	Applicant Signature Designee Signature 125863 California State Bar No.
Criminal Rules, Date: March 4 I hereby conser Date: March 4 The application Grantee	the F.R.Civ. P., the F.R.Crim. P., and the J., 2004 Into the foregoing designation. I., 2004 Into appear pro hac vice as requested l.	Applicant Signature Designee Signature 125863 California State Bar No.

ATTACHMENT A

Application of Non-Resident Attorney to Appeal in a Specific Case: Applicant: Joe Sims

U.S. District Court Central District of California Case No.

I am a member in good standing and eligible to practice before the following courts:

TITLE OF COURT	DATE OF ADMISSION
Arizona Supreme Court	September 26, 1970
United States Supreme Court	May 13, 1974
District of Columbia Court of Appeals	October 3, 1978
United States District Court for the District of Columbia	November 7, 1983
United States Court of Appeals, Ninth Circuit	May 28, 1985
United States Court of Appeals, Eleventh Circuit	October 15, 1985
United States Court of Appeals, Tenth Circuit	August 5, 1987
United States Court of Appeals, District of Columbia Circuit	October 31, 1990
United States Court of Appeals, Eighth Circuit	May 23, 1991

PROOF OF SERVICE 1 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES: 2 3 I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600. Los 4 Angeles, California 90013. 5 On March 5, 2004, I caused to be served the document described as: 6 APPLICATION OF AN NON-RESIDENT ATTORNEY TO APPEAR IN A SPECIFIC CASE 7 on the interested parties in this action. 8 9 X BY (U.S. MAIL) I placed the original X a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) to the addressee(s) as follows: 10 SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 11 BY PERSONAL SERVICE I placed ___ the original ___ true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) and caused such envelope to be hand delivered via messenger to the offices of 12 the addressee(s) as follows: 13 I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing 14 correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California in the 15 ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit 16 of mailing in affidavit. 17 (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 18 X (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this 19 Court at whose direction this service was made. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. 20 21 Executed on March 5, 2004, at Los Angeles, California. 22 Elba Alonso de Ortega 23 - Type or Print Name 24 25

26

27

28

1	SERVICE LIST
2	<u>SERVICE LIST</u> <u>REGISTERSITE.COM v. ICANN</u>
3	Newman & Newman, Attorneys at Law Derek A. Newman S. Christopher Winter
4	Venkat Balasubramani
5	Roger M. Townsend 505 Fifth Avenue, South, Suite 610 Seattle, WA 98104
6	
7	John Jeffrey General Counsel
8	ICANN
9	4676 Admiralty Way, Suite 330 Marina del Rey, CA 90292
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF ATTORNEY.

Jeffrey A. LeVee JONES DAY 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600 Los Angeles, CA 90013-1025 (213) 489-3939

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CASE NUMBER: CV04-1368 ABC (CWx) REGISTERSITE.COM, an Assumed name of ABR PRODUCTS INC., a New York Corporation, et al. Plaintiff(s) APPLICATION OF NON-RESIDENT INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES ATTORNEY TO APPEAR IN A SPECIFIC CASE AND NUMBERS, a California Corporation; VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware Corporation, et al. Defendant(s) NOTICE: Effective January 1, 2000, the fee for Pro Hac Vice Appearance is \$85.00 for each case application. Please submit the fee with your application. Fee is waived for attorneys for the United States, its departments or agencies. To receive orders and judgments by e-mail or fax transmission, complete and return the Optical Scanning Enrollment form (formG-76), available on the court's website at www.cacd.uscourts.gov Joe Sims , hereby apply to the Court under Local Rule 83-2.8.2 for permission to appear and participate in the above-entitled action on behalf of Plaintiff Defendant: Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers by whom I have been retained. My *out-of-state* business information is as follows: Firm Name: Jones Day 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Address: Washington, D.C. 20001-2113 Telephone number: (202) 879-3939 Fax number: (202) 626-1700 I am a member in good standing and eligible to practice before the following courts: TITLE OF COURT DATE OF ADMISSION See Attachment A I am not a resident of, nor am I regularly employed, engaged in business, professional or other activities in the State of California. I am not currently suspended or disbarred in any court. I have concurrently, or within three (3) years of this application, made pro hac vice applications to this Court in the following actions: DATE APPLICATION CASE NUMBER TITLE OF ACTION GRANTED OR DENIED n/a

If pro hac vice applications set forth in the previous statem	ent have been denied by this Court, please explain:
n/a	
	•
I designate Jeffrey A. LeVee	as local counsel, whose business information is as follows:
Firm Name: Jones Day	
Address: 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600	
Los Angeles, California 90013-1025	
Telephone number: (213) 489-3939	Fax number:(213) 243-2539
who is a member of the Bar of this Court and maintains an offic	e in the Central District of California for the practice of
law, as the attorney with whom the Court and opposing counsel	
case, and upon whom papers may be served.	
I declare under namelter of narious that the foregoing is true and a	orrest and that I am familiar with the I ocal Pules the I ocal
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and c Criminal Rules, the F.R.Civ. P., the F.R.Crim. P., and the F.R. I	
Criminal Rules, the L.R.OW. 1., the L.R.OHIII. L., and the L.R.	a vidence.
Date: March 4, 2004	
<u></u>	Applicant Signature
I hereby consent to the foregoing designation.	
Date: March 4, 2004	
	Designee Signature
	125863 California State Bar No.
	Camoma State Bar No.
CORNE	
ORDE	K
The application to appear pro hac vice as requested in the	above-entitled case is hereby:
Granted.	
☐ Denied and fee ordered returned.	
Date:	
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE / MAGISTRATE JUDGE

CLERK'S OFFICE U.S.D.C.
LOS ANGELES
3/5/2004 4:12:50 PM Receipt #: 60417
Cashier : NPONCE [LA 1-1]
Paid by: FIRST LEGAL SUPPORT SERV.
2:AT00-02001(1)ATTORNEY ADMISSIONS ACCOUNT Order(2)
2004-685503 Atty Adm./Pro Hac(1)
Amount: \$85.00
BALANCE: 9,997,110.00

Comment: CV04-1368. JDE SIMS. JONES DA Y, 51 LOUISIANA AVENUE, NW, WASHINGTON, DC 20001-2113

Check Payment: 23629 / 85.00

85.00 Total Payment:

(= NO REFUNDS WITHOUT WHITE RECEIPT =)



 Los Angeles
 (213) 250-1111
 • Fax (213) 250-1197

 Direct line to legal
 (213) 250-9111
 • Fax (213) 250-1197

 Los Angeles (West)
 (310) 277-9111
 • Fax (310) 277-9153

 Direct line to legal
 (310) 277-7101
 • Fax (310) 277-9153

 Inland Empire
 (909) 779-1110
 • Fax (909) 779-0100

 San Diego
 (619) 231-9111
 • Fax (619) 231-1361

 San Francisco
 (415) 626-3111
 • Fax (714) 626-1331

 Santa Ana
 (714) 541-1110
 • Fax (714) 541-8182

 Sacramento
 (916) 444-5111
 • Fax (916) 443-3111

	~	Sacramento	(916) 4	44-5111 • Fax (916) 443-3111
COURT FILING / COURT RESEARCH FORM web add	dress: firstlegalsuppo	control no.	5676	2 DATE: 3/5/04
FIRM NAME: Jones Day, Los Angeles		USDC, Central D	District .	19 st.
PHONE: 213.489.3939	-			
FAX: 213.243.2539		DOCUMENTS notice of related cases, certification of interested		
ATTY / SECRETARY: Elba Ortega EXT: CLIENT MATTER / ATTY. CODE 172210-600012		notice of related cases, certification of interested parties; application of non-resident attorney to appear in a specific case		1
CASE NO: CV04-1368 ABC (CWx)				
Short Title of Case: REGISTERSITE.COM v. ICANN	1	HEARING SET FOR: ————————————————————————————————————		FEE ATTACHED: \$
PLEASE NOTE ANY	SPECIFIC O	R TIMELY FILIN	G REQUIR	EMENTS
COURT RESEARCH	ON D	DEMAND FILING	S	COURT RUN
ASAP RESEARCH (Immediate) SAME DAY RESEARCH (Allow full day to obtain) NEXT DAY RESEARCH (Allow two days to obtain)	SPEC FIL (Immediate ASAP FIL (Within 1 h	e) (Within LE Ø REG F	2 hours)	SAMEDAY (Filings Only)* NEXTDAY (Filings Only)* *Per Agreement
FILE IS	SSUE	SUBMIT	OTHER:	
	CERTIFIED	FORM REQUEST	Complete	by:
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:				HEAT
ADVAN)Cl	tel)	>67	23629

nual, Aparess and the ecoune number	OF ATTORNEY (6)	Í	
Jeffrey A. LeVec			
JONES DAY 555 West Fifth Street, Suite	4600		
Los Angeles, CA 90013-10			CLERK, US DISTRICT COURT
(213) 489-3939		SEND	2
& E		لالالعال	MAR - 8/2004
. 87	LINTTED C'CATES I	DISTRICT COURT	
D - 200 4		T OF CALIFORNIA	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNI
W - 2 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3	CENTRAL DISTRIC	CARE MUNDON	DEPUT
REGISTERSTEECOM, an	Assumed name of ABR		68 ABC (CWx)
	York Corporation, et al. Plaintiff(s)		
	<i>/</i> .		
	ON FOR ASSIGNED NAMES	APPLICATION OF	
	mia Corporation; VERISIGN,	ATTORNEY TO APPEAR	CIN A SPECIFIC CASE
INC., a Delaware Corporati	on, et al. Defendant(s)		
	2000, the fee for Pro Hac Vice Appearan		
	e is waived for attorneys for the United 5 for fax transmission, complete and return		
	t or jax transmission, complete and resul te at www.cacd.uscourts.gov	m the Optical Scanning Enroument	jorm Gorma-70), avallable
	·	Landan and sails of a	1. T to 1 00 0 0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e Sims ar and participate in the above-ent	, hereby apply to the Court	
	Assigned Names and Numbers		
My out-of-state business Firm Name; Jones Day	Information is as follows:		
	a Avenue, N.W.		
Washington	ı, D.C. 20001-2113		
Telephone number: (202) 879-3939	Fax number; (202) 626-170	0
T	1 -4 dimm a - d all-llila da mandina (
•	I standing and eligible to practice t	-	,
TITUS OF COURT See Atlachment A		Į, v	TE OF ADMISSION
No. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·			
	or am i regularly employed, engage		ther activities in the State
of California. I am not	currently suspended or disbarred	in any court.	
•	within three (3) years of this applic	eation, made <i>pro hac vice</i> applic	ations to this Court in the
following actions:			DATE APPLICATION
CASE NUMBER	TITLE OF ACTION		CRASTED OR DESIRED
n/a	- COCKETED ON C	MITT	
	DOCKETED OIL		
<u> </u>		- I I I MAF	-5 2004
	MAR - 9 2004		
	NE	009	KUS NISTRICE
G-64 (10/03) APP)	LICATION OF NOTE BESIDENT AFFORM	TEY TO APPEAR IN A SPECIFICAS	The state of the s
			()

n/a	SCANNED
I designate Jeffrey A. LeVee Firm Name: Jones Day Address: 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600 Los Angeles, California 90013-1025	_ as local counsel, whose business information is as follows:
Telephone number: (213) 489-3939	Fax number: (213) 243-2539
who is a member of the Bar of this Court and maintains an offilaw, as the attorney with whom the Court and opposing counsel case, and upon whom papers may be served. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and Criminal Rules, the F.R.Civ. P., the F.R.Crim. P., and the F.R. Date: March 4, 2004	may readily communicate regarding the conduct of this correct and that I am familiar with the Local Rules, the Local
I hereby consent to the foregoing designation. Date: March 4, 2004	Applicant Signature Designee Signature 125863 California State Bar No.
ORDE	ÇR
The application to appear pro hac vice as requested in the Granted. Denied and fee ordered returned.	
Date: 3/V/v-c	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE / MAGISTRATE JUDGE

If pro hac vice applications set forth in the previous statement have been denied by this Court, please explain:

ATTACHMENT A

Application of Non-Resident Attorney to Appeal in a Specific Case: Applicant: Joe Sims

U.S. District Court Central District of California Case No.

I am a member in good standing and eligible to practice before the following courts:

TITLE OF COURT	DATE OF ADMISSION
Arizona Supreme Court	September 26, 1970
United States Supreme Court	May 13, 1974
District of Columbia Court of Appeals	October 3, 1978
United States District Court for the District of Columbia	November 7, 1983
United States Court of Appeals, Ninth Circuit	May 28, 1985
United States Court of Appeals, Eleventh Circuit	October 15, 1985
United States Court of Appeals, Tenth Circuit	August 5, 1987
United States Court of Appeals, District of Columbia Circuit	October 31, 1990
United States Court of Appeals, Eighth Circuit	May 23, 1991

PROOF OF SERVICE

2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES:
3	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18
4	and not a party to the within action; my business address is 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 460,0, Los Angeles, California 90013.
5	On March 5, 2004, I caused to be served the document described as:
6 7	APPLICATION OF AN NON-RESIDENT ATTORNEY TO APPEAR IN A SPECIFIC CASE
8	on the interested parties in this action.
9	X BY (U.S. MAIL) I placed the original X a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) to the addressee(s) as follows:
10	SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST
11	BY PERSONAL SERVICE I placed the original true copies thereof enclosed in
12	sealed envelope(s) and caused such envelope to be hand delivered via messenger to the offices of the addressee(s) as follows:
13	· ·
14	I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. postal
15	service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed
16	invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit of mailing in affidavit.
17	(STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
18	the foregoing is true and correct.
19	X (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose direction this service was made. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws
20	of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.
21	Executed on March 5, 2004, at Los Angeles, California.
22	17th Alama do Ortora 510 - 1, 0, 0
23	Elba Alonso de Ortega Type or Print Name Signature
24	•
25	

LAI-2063972v1

26

27

28

SERVICE LIST REGISTERSITE.COM v. ICANN

Newman & Newman, Attorneys at Law Derek A. Newman S. Christopher Winter Venkat Balasubramani Roger M. Townsend 505 Fifth Avenue, South, Suite 610 Seattle, WA 98104

John Jeffrey General Counsel ICANN 4676 Admiralty Way, Suite 330 Marina del Rey, CA 90292

LAI-2063972vI